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Arts 
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Sciences
38.4%

Business
Administration

13.4%  

Education & Human
Performance

13.7%  
Engineering

19.3%  

Agriculture & Natural
Resources

15.2%  

15 Graduates from 14 states

461  DEGREES 460  GRADUATES

Graduates by Ethnicity

Masters
28%

Doctorate
1.9%

Bachelors
70.1%

Hispanic
62.4%

Black or African
American

3.7%

International
 15%

White
15.6%

Other
 3.3%

209 (45.4%) 251 (54.6%)
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Top 5 Counties  

Male Female

12.4%

Gender by College

Arts 
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Sciences

Engineering Agriculture 
&

 Natural 
Resources

Education 
& 

Human 
Performance

Business
Admin.

Degrees by Academic Level

Residence of OriginDegrees by Colleges

Graduates by Gender

70

62

63
89

177

57

48

46

43

25
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(388)

(57) 36

6

5

3

3

129

9
323 287

15

72

69

17

Other : (Unknown, Two or More Races, Native Hawaiian and Asian)

CA

CO KS

OK

LA

IL

TN NC

GA

OH PA

WV
MA

AK

59 (33.3%)

118 (66.7%)

70 (78.7%)

19 (21.3%)

24 (34.3%)

46 (65.7%)

22 (34.9%)

41 (65.1%)

35 (56.5%)

27 (43.5%)



Arts 
&

 Sciences
51.1%

Business
Administration

21.7%  

Education & 
Human Performance

22.5%  

Engineering
38.4%  

Agriculture & Natural 
Resources

8.7%  
Arts & Sciences

8.7%

Agriculture & Natural
Resources

18%  

Business
Administration

9.9%  

Min: 20    Median: 23
Max: 50   Average: 24.3

Min: 20   Median: 23 
Max: 56  Average: 26

BACHELORS MASTERS & DOCTORAL

Education
 & 

Human 
Performance

9.9%  
Engineering

11.1%  
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Transfer
47.8%  

First Time In 
College (FTIC)

52.2%  

TransferFTIC

322 Graduates 138 Graduates
No Developmental Course  

Atleast 1 Developmental Course  

Masters
93.5%  

Doctorate
6.5%  

323 Degrees 138 Degrees

Min: 22    Median: 27
Max: 69   Average: 30

Min: 21   Median: 28.5
Max: 53  Average: 31

Male Female Male Female

Degrees 
by 

Colleges

Gender

Age 
Distribution

Top 
5

Programs

133 (41.3%) 189 (58.7%) 76 (55.1%) 62 (44.9%)
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19
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27

16

8

7

7
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58

32

32

36

53

12

31

30
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116 (69%) 150 (97.4%)

52 (31%)
4 (2.6%)

129

9

168

154

Graduates 
by 

Level 
&

 First Time
Status



95.3% 58.7%

2.2% 36.2%

2.5%

Hispanic
72.7%

Black or 
African

American
4%

International
4.7%

White
15.2%

Other
3.4%

Other
2.9%

White
16.7%

International
39.1%Black or African

American
2.9%

Hispanic
38.4%

In State  

Out of State

Foreign

7 Graduates from 7 states8 Graduates from 7 states

In State  

5.1%

Foreign

Out of State

Top 5 Counties  Top 5 Counties  

Top 3 Countries  Top 3 Countries  
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4
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38
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5

1

1

36

6

3
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8

6

5

5

Other : (Unknown, Two or More Races, Native
Hawaiian and  Asian)

Other : (Unknown, Two or More Races, Native
Hawaiian and  Asian)
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